

Ref: FOI/CAD/ID 3718

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane, Maidstone
Kent, ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

4 January 2017

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to NHS Improvement Agency Rules (20 November 2015).

The questions seek information for the period 20th November 2015 to 20th November 2016

- 1. Since the introduction of NHS improvement Agency Rules (20 November 2015) how many times have you reported service closure of elective pathway?*
- 2. Since the introduction of NHS Improvement Agency Rules (20 November 2015) how many times have you reported an effect on the patient experience?*
- 3. Since the introduction of NHS Improvement Agency Rules (20 November 2015) how many times has there been occurrence of serious harm due to staffing levels?*
- 4. How many times have you fallen below your safer staffing target since the introduction of the NHS Improvement Agency rules (20 November 2015)?*
- 5. How many of the below have been reported due to insufficient staffing numbers since the introduction of NHSI Agency Rules in November 2015?*
 - a). Patient falls*
 - b). Pressure Ulcers*

1. No reported service closures of elective pathways as a result of the NHS Improvement Agency Rules
2. Nothing which is directly attributable to the NHSI Agency Rules
3. Nothing which is directly attributable to the NHSI Agency Rules
4. NHS Improvement Agency Rules have not had significant effects on overall safer staffing levels
5. Nothing which is directly attributable to the NHSI Agency Rules